PUBLIC NOTICE FOR CLEAN WATER ACT 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION BEFORE THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS

An application for water quality certification under section 401 of the Clean Water Act for the following project was filed with the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board). California Code of Regulations, title 23, section 3858 requires the Executive Director of the State Water Board to provide public notice of an application at least twenty-one (21) days before taking certification action on the application. Written questions and/or comments regarding the application should be directed to:

Jordan Smith
Water Quality Certification Program
Division of Water Rights
State Water Resources Control Board P.O.
Box 2000
Sacramento, CA 95812-2000

RECEIVED: February 7, 2019

PROJECT: Caples Spillway Channel Stabilization Project

APPLICANT: El Dorado Irrigation District

CONTACT: Brian Deason
COUNTY: El Dorado County
PUBLIC NOTICE: February 28, 2019

PROJECT STATUS: Pending

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The Caples Spillway Channel Stabilization Project is a requirement of the El Dorado Hydroelectric Project (Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Project No. 184) license. Biotechnical stabilization techniques will be employed at two sitespecific areas of erosion and bank failure that require stabilization by means of revegetation or armoring. The Project consists of approximately 1,156 linear feet of streambank and 0.27 acres.